506777027 07/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6823844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER P. HUSSELL	08/24/2007
MICHAEL J. BERGMANN	10/19/2007
BRIAN T. COLLINS	08/24/2007
DAVID T. EMERSON	10/23/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CREE, INC.
Street Address:	4600 SILICON DRIVE
City:	DURHAM
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27703

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13040088
Application Number:	90013789

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)812-1249

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-238-2300
Email: kkenny@wt-ip.com

Correspondent Name: WITHROW + TERRANOVA
Address Line 1: 106 PINEDALE SPRINGS WAY
Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3394-125C, -125RX

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KAT M. KENNY

SIGNATURE: /Kat M. Kenny/

DATE SIGNED: 07/21/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=3394-125 Assignment as Recorded#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056928 FRAME: 0873

506777027

source=3394-125 Assignment as Recorded#page2.tif	
source=3394-125 Assignment as Recorded#page3.tif	
source=3394-125 Assignment as Recorded#page4.tif	
source=3394-125 Assignment as Recorded#page5.tif	
source=3394-125 Assignment as Recorded#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 056928 FRAME: 0874

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher P Hussell	08/24/2007
Michael J Bergmann	10/19/2007
Brian T Collins	08/24/2007
David T Emerson	10/23/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cree, Inc.
Street Address:	4600 Silicon Drive
City:	Durham
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27703

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11839603

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)945-6735

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-945-6700

Email: bbarnhart@summalaw.com Summa, Allan & Additon, P.A. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 11610 N. Community House Road

Suite 200 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28277

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5000.764
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth Barnhart

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 056928 FRAME: 0875 500383341

source=Assignment Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment Executed#page2.tif source=Assignment Executed#page3.tif source=Assignment Executed#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056928 FRAME: 0876

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Christopher P. Hussell, a U.S. citizen, residing at Cary, North Carolina; Michael J. Bergmann, a U.S. citizen, residing at Chapel Hill, North Carolina; Brian T. Collins, a U.S. citizen, residing at Raleigh, North Carolina; and David T. Emerson, a U.S. citizen, residing at Chapel Hill, North Carolina (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in *Encapsulant Profile in Light Emitting Diodes* for which a provisional application was filed on September 1, 2006 under Serial No. 60/824,390 (hereinafter referred to as "PROVISIONAL APPLICATION"), and *Encapsulant Profile in Light Emitting Diodes*, for which a non-provisional application for a United States patent was filed on August 16, 2007, under Serial No. 11/839,603 (hereinafter referred to as "NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION").

WHEREAS, Cree, Inc., a North Carolina corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a principal place of business at Durham, County of Durham, State of North Carolina, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title; and interest in and to said invention as described in said PROVISIONAL APPLICATION and said NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that shall be granted with respect to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, in and to said PROVISIONAL APPLICATION, in and said NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof that may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said PROVISIONAL APPLICATION and said NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION in all foreign countries in accordance with

PATENT REEL: 056928 FRAME: 0877

Assignment 5000.764

the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to said invention and said application, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, promptly to communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers that may be requested to confirm the right of the ASSIGNEE, its representatives, successors or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for said invention in all countries and to vest in the ASSIGNEE complete title to said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Executed this 241 day of 100	1 05+ , 2007.
Christ	Cusiophe P. Hussell opher P. Hussell
State of North Carolina)	
County of Durham)	•
	Christopher P. Hussell and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be his free act and d	eed this 24th day of August,
2007.	\bigcap

Notary Public

My commission expires: 103107

PATENT

REEL: 056928 FRAME: 0878

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year
set forth below.
Executed this
State of North Carolina) County of Durham)
Before me personally appeared said Michael J. Bergmann and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 19th day of October,
2007.
Meliose C. Saunder Strom Co. 1
Notary Public Notary Public
S E ÆL A PUBLIC
My commission expires: 10/31/07
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year
set forth below.
Executed this 24th day of Nugust, 2007.
Brian T. Collins
State of North Carolina) County of Durham)
Before me personally appeared said Brian T. Collins and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 24th day of August,
2007.
Notary Public Notary Public SAUNDING CONSTRUCTION OF THE SAUNDING CONSTRUC
SEAU ONOTARY 2 RS
PUBLIC PUBLIC SOPREST LY
My commission expires: 103107

PATENT REEL: 056928 FRAME: 0879

Assignment 5000.764

set form below.
Executed this 23rd day of Otdow, 2007.
David T. Emerson
State of North Carolina) County of Durham)
Before me personally appeared said David T. Emerson and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 23vd day of Otology,
2007.
Melisse C. Saunder
Notary Public Notary Public A C.
NOTAR LES M
My commission expires: 103107
CAROLINIIII

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year

PATENT REEL: 056928 FRAME: 0880

RECORDED: 07/21/2021